during 1996 indicated, as reported on the Nasdaq National Market:

   HIGH   LOW
   ---------  ---------

Third Quarter (from August 1, 1996).....   38   16 7/8
Fourth Quarter (through October 9, 1996).....   36 1/2   32 3/4

   On October 9, 1996, the closing sale price of the Common Stock as reported
on the Nasdaq National Market was $32 3/4 per share. As of October 7, 1996, the
Company had approximately 115 stockholders of record.

   12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth as of June 30, 1996 the Company's (i) actual
short-term debt and capitalization and (ii) short-term debt and capitalization
on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the Preferred Stock Conversion and
the application of the $52.6 million of net proceeds received by the Company
from the Initial Public Offering.

   JUNE 30, 1996
   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------  -------------
   (UNAUDITED, IN
   THOUSANDS)

Short-term borrowings and current portion of long-term debt (1).....  $  12,457   $   3,457
   ---------  -------------
   ---------  -------------
Long-term debt, net of current portion (2).....  $   7,354   $   7,354
   ---------  -------------
Mandatorily redeemable convertible preferred stock, par value $6.45 per share (3).....   13,290   --
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock, par value $.01 per share (4).....   417   550
  Additional paid-in capital.....   7,067   72,789
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   147   147
  Unearned compensation--restricted stock.....   (316)   (316)
  Treasury stock (5).....   --   (988)
  Retained earnings.....   4,433   4,433
   ---------  -------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   11,748   76,615
   ---------  -------------
   Total capitalization.....  $  19,102   $  83,969
   ---------  -------------
   ---------  -------------

- ---------
(1) Reflects repayment of the June 30, 1996 balances outstanding under the line
   of credit.

(2) See notes 4, 5 and 7 to the Financial Statements contained elsewhere herein
   for information regarding the Company's long-term debt.

(3) The 1,860,000 shares of mandatorily redeemable convertible preferred stock,
   including accrued dividends thereon of $1.3 million, were converted into

[…]

conjunction with the Financial Statements and the related notes thereto, and
other financial information pertaining to the Company and Access 24 including
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations" and "Business--International Operations," included elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ---------------------------------------------------
   TELETECH   ACCESS 24   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   ------------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA:   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
Revenues.....  $ 50,467   $10,239   $  --   $60,706
Operating expenses.....   45,871   10,036(1)   240 (2)(3   56,147
   --------   -----------   -----   -----------
Income (loss) from operations.....   4,596   203   (240)   4,559
Other income.....   2,489   295   --   2,784
Provision for income taxes.....   2,929   424   --   3,353
   --------   -----------   -----   -----------
Net income (loss).....  $  4,156   $   74   $(240)   $ 3,990
   --------   -----------   -----   -----------
   --------   -----------   -----   -----------
Pro forma net income per share.....  $   .08   $   .07
Shares used in computing pro forma net income per share (4).....   54,304   54,304

- ---------
(1) Includes approximately $300,000 associated with the opening of a Call Center